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Total Senate Measures

DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 1ST YEAR

2013–14  Regular Session

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total

Introduced 826 15 72 17 20 950. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Passed by Senate 499 1 64 16 19 599. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Enrolled 354 1 52 14 – 421. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Chaptered 315 1 52 14 – 382. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Vetoed by Governor 39 – – – – 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Total Senate Measures

DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES 2ND YEAR

2013–14  Regular Session

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total
Introduced 641 2 69 17 43 772. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Passed by Senate 463 2 72 14 33 584. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Enrolled 372 1 63 10 – 445. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Chaptered 326 1 63 10 – 400. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Became Law without Signature 1 – – – – 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Vetoed by Governor 45 – – – – 45. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Item Vetoed 1 – – – – 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
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Total Senate Measures

DISPOSITION OF SENATE MEASURES SESSION TOTALS

2013–14  Regular Session

S.B. S.C.A. S.C.R. S.J.R. S.R. Total

Introduced 1467 17 141 34 63 1722. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Passed by Senate 962 3 136 30 52 1183. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Enrolled 726 2 115 24 – 866. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Chaptered 641 2 115 24 – 782. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Became Law without Signature 1 – – – – 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Vetoed by Governor 84 – – – – 84. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Item Vetoed 1 – – – – 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Died Pursuant to Joint Rule 56 255 – – – – 255. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Died in Senate Committee 258 13 8 2 11 292. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Died in Assembly Committee 149 – 14 3 – 166. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Died Pursuant to Joint Rule 62(a) in Senate 24 – – – – 24. . . . . . 
Died Pursuant to Joint Rule 62(a) in Assembly 7 – – – – 7. . . . 
Died on Senate File 14 2 2 2 – 20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Died on Assembly File 31 – 2 3 – 36. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Refused Passage in Senate 3 – – – – 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Refused Passage in Assembly 2 – – – – 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
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Please notify the Senate History Clerk of any errors or omissions at (916)651–4171.

OFFICERS OF THE SENATE
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President pro Tempore

DANIEL ALVAREZ DEBBIE Y. MANNING
Secretary of the Senate Acting Chief Sergeant at Arms
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TABLE OF DAILY INTRODUCTIONS

Consti- Concur- Total Total
Legis- tutional rent Joint Senate Senate All
lative Senate Amend- Resolu- Resolu- Resolu- Daily Bills Senate

Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures

2012
Dec. 3 1 34 7 2 0 6 49 34 49. . . . . . 
Dec. 4 * 2 0 0 0 0 2 36 51. . . . . . 
Dec. 5 * 3 0 1 0 0 4 39 55. . . . . . 
Dec. 6 * 0 0 1 0 0 1 39 56. . . . . . 
Dec. 10 * 1 0 0 0 0 1 40 57. . . . . . 
Dec. 11 * 3 0 0 0 0 3 43 60. . . . . . 
Dec. 12 * 1 0 0 0 0 1 44 61. . . . . . 
Dec. 13 * 1 0 0 0 0 1 45 62. . . . . . 
Dec. 14 * 1 1 0 0 0 2 46 64. . . . . . 
Dec. 18 * 1 1 0 0 0 2 47 66. . . . . . 
Dec. 19 * 4 0 0 0 0 4 51 70. . . . . . 
Dec. 20 * 2 0 0 0 0 2 53 72. . . . . . 
Dec. 21 * 1 0 0 0 0 1 54 73. . . . . . 
Dec. 28 * 1 0 0 0 0 1 55 74. . . . . . 
2013
Jan. 3 * 0 0 1 0 1 2 55 76. . . . . . 
Jan. 7 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 60 81. . . . . . 
Jan. 8 3 2 0 1 0 0 3 62 84. . . . . . 
Jan. 9 4 1 0 1 0 1 3 63 87. . . . . . 
Jan. 10 5 44 0 0 0 0 44 107 131. . . . . . 
Jan. 11 # 0 0 0 0 1 1 107 132. . . . . . 
Jan. 14 6 3 0 1 0 1 5 110 137. . . . . . 
Jan. 15 7 4 0 0 0 0 4 114 141. . . . . . 
Jan. 16 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 116 143. . . . . . 
Jan. 17 9 4 0 0 0 0 4 120 147. . . . . . 
Jan. 18 10 4 0 0 1 0 5 124 152. . . . . . 
Jan. 22 11 4 1 0 0 0 5 128 157. . . . . . 
Jan. 23 12 2 0 0 0 0 2 130 159. . . . . . 
Jan. 24 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 131 160. . . . . . 
Jan. 25 # 1 1 0 0 0 2 132 162. . . . . . 
Jan. 28 14 6 0 1 0 0 7 138 169. . . . . . 
Jan. 29 15 3 0 0 0 0 3 141 172. . . . . . 
Jan. 30 16 3 0 0 0 0 3 144 175. . . . . . 
Jan. 31 17 13 0 0 1 0 14 157 189. . . . . . 
Feb. 1 # 9 0 0 0 0 9 166 198. . . . . . 
Feb. 4 18 4 0 0 0 0 4 170 202. . . . . . 
Feb. 5 19 4 0 1 0 0 5 174 207. . . . . . 
Feb. 6 20 14 0 0 0 1 15 188 222. . . . . . 
Feb. 7 21 15 0 0 0 0 15 203 237. . . . . . 
Feb. 8 # 5 0 0 0 0 5 208 242. . . . . . 
Feb. 11 22 25 0 0 0 0 25 233 267. . . . . . 
Feb. 12 23 19 0 0 0 0 19 252 286. . . . . . 
Feb. 13 24 16 0 0 0 0 16 268 302. . . . . . 
Feb. 14 25 25 0 1 0 0 26 293 328. . . . . . 
Feb. 15 26 22 0 0 0 0 22 315 350. . . . . . 
Feb. 19 27 21 0 0 0 0 21 336 371. . . . . . 
Feb. 20 28 82 0 1 0 0 83 418 454. . . . . . 
Feb. 21 29 117 0 1 3 0 121 535 575. . . . . . 
Feb. 22 ** 278 2 1 0 0 281 813 856. . . . . . 
Feb. 25 30 0 0 1 1 0 2 813 858. . . . . . 
Feb. 26 31 1 0 0 0 0 1 814 859. . . . . . 
Feb. 27 32 0 0 1 0 0 1 814 860. . . . . . 
Feb. 28 33 0 0 2 0 0 2 814 862. . . . . . 
Mar. 4 34 1 0 3 0 1 5 815 867. . . . . . 
Mar. 6 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 815 867. . . . . . 
Mar. 7 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 815 867. . . . . . 
Mar. 11 37 1 0 0 0 0 1 816 868. . . . . . 
Mar. 12 38 0 0 1 0 0 1 816 869. . . . . . 
Mar. 13 39 0 0 2 1 0 3 816 872. . . . . . 
Mar. 14 40 4 0 2 0 0 6 820 878. . . . . . 



SENATE  FINAL HISTORY

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2014

6

 

Consti- Concur- Total Total
Legis- tutional rent Joint Senate Senate All
lative Senate Amend- Resolu- Resolu- Resolu- Daily Bills Senate

Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures

TABLE OF DAILY INTRODUCTIONS—Continued

Mar. 18 41 0 0 0 1 0 1 820 879. . . . . . 
Mar. 19 42 0 1 0 0 0 1 820 880. . . . . . 
Mar. 20 43 5 0 0 0 0 5 825 885. . . . . . 
Mar. 21 44 1 0 0 1 0 2 826 887. . . . . . 
Apr. 1 45 0 0 4 0 0 4 826 891. . . . . . 
Apr. 2 46 0 0 3 0 0 3 826 894. . . . . . 
Apr. 3 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 894. . . . . . 
Apr. 4 48 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 895. . . . . . 
Apr. 8 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 895. . . . . . 
Apr. 9 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 895. . . . . . 
Apr. 10 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 895. . . . . . 
Apr. 11 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 895. . . . . . 
Apr. 15 53 0 0 1 0 1 2 826 897. . . . . . 
Apr. 16 54 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 898. . . . . . 
Apr. 17 55 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 899. . . . . . 
Apr. 18 56 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 900. . . . . . 
Apr. 22 57 0 0 0 1 0 1 826 901. . . . . . 
Apr. 23 58 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 902. . . . . . 
Apr. 24 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 902. . . . . . 
Apr. 25 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 902. . . . . . 
Apr. 29 61 0 0 0 1 0 1 826 903. . . . . . 
Apr. 30 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 903. . . . . . 
May 1 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 903. . . . . . 
May 2 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 903. . . . . . 
May 6 65 0 0 2 0 0 2 826 905. . . . . . 
May 7 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 905. . . . . . 
May 8 67 0 0 0 1 0 1 826 906. . . . . . 
May 9 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 906. . . . . . 
May 13 69 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 907. . . . . . 
May 14 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 907. . . . . . 
May 15 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 907. . . . . . 
May 16 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 907. . . . . . 
May 20 73 0 0 3 0 0 3 826 910. . . . . . 
May 21 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 910. . . . . . 
May 22 75 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 911. . . . . . 
May 23 76 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 912. . . . . . 
May 24 77 0 0 0 1 0 1 826 913. . . . . . 
May 28 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 913. . . . . . 
May 29 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 913. . . . . . 
May 30 80 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 914. . . . . . 
Jun. 3 81 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 915. . . . . . 
Jun. 4 82 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 916. . . . . . 
Jun. 5 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 916. . . . . . 
Jun. 6 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 916. . . . . . 
Jun. 10 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 916. . . . . . 
Jun. 11 86 0 0 0 0 1 1 826 917. . . . . . 
Jun. 12 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 917. . . . . . 
Jun. 13 88 0 0 0 0 1 1 826 918. . . . . . 
Jun. 14 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 918. . . . . . 
Jun. 15 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 918. . . . . . 
Jun. 17 91 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 919. . . . . . 
Jun. 18 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 919. . . . . . 
Jun. 19 93 0 0 2 0 0 2 826 921. . . . . . 
Jun. 20 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 921. . . . . . 
Jun. 24 95 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 922. . . . . . 
Jun. 25 96 0 0 2 0 0 2 826 924. . . . . . 
Jun. 26 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 924. . . . . . 
Jun. 27 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 924. . . . . . 
Jul. 1 99 0 0 3 0 0 3 826 927. . . . . . 
Jul. 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 927. . . . . . 
Jul. 3 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 927. . . . . . 
Jul. 8 102 0 0 2 0 0 2 826 929. . . . . . 
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Jul. 9 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 929. . . . . . 
Jul. 10 104 0 1 0 1 0 2 826 931. . . . . . 
Jul. 11 105 0 0 2 0 0 2 826 933. . . . . . 
Aug. 12 106 0 0 2 1 3 6 826 939. . . . . . 
Aug. 13 107 0 0 2 0 0 2 826 941. . . . . . 
Aug. 14 108 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 942. . . . . . 
Aug. 15 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 942. . . . . . 
Aug. 19 110 0 0 0 1 0 1 826 943. . . . . . 
Aug. 20 111 0 0 2 0 0 2 826 945. . . . . . 
Aug. 21 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 945. . . . . . 
Aug. 22 113 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 946. . . . . . 
Aug. 26 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 946. . . . . . 
Aug. 27 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 946. . . . . . 
Aug. 28 116 0 0 0 0 1 1 826 947. . . . . . 
Aug. 29 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 947. . . . . . 
Aug. 30 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 947. . . . . . 
Sep. 3 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 947. . . . . . 
Sep. 4 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 947. . . . . . 
Sep. 5 121 0 0 0 1 0 1 826 948. . . . . . 
Sep. 6 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 948. . . . . . 
Sep. 9 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 948. . . . . . 
Sep. 10 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 826 948. . . . . . 
Sep. 11 125 0 0 0 0 1 1 826 949. . . . . . 
Sep. 12 126 0 0 1 0 0 1 826 950. . . . . . 

2014
Jan. 6 127 13 0 3 0 2 18 839 968. . . . . . 
Jan. 7 128 4 0 0 0 0 4 843 972. . . . . . 
Jan. 8 129 2 0 0 0 1 3 845 975. . . . . . 
Jan. 9 130 46 0 0 0 0 46 891 1,021. . . . . . 
Jan. 13 131 7 0 0 0 0 7 898 1,028. . . . . . 
Jan. 14 132 1 0 0 0 0 1 899 1,029. . . . . . 
Jan. 15 133 1 0 1 0 0 2 900 1,031. . . . . . 
Jan. 16 134 4 0 0 1 0 5 904 1,036. . . . . . 
Jan. 17 135 1 0 0 0 0 1 905 1,037. . . . . . 
Jan. 21 136 1 0 0 0 0 1 906 1,038. . . . . . 
Jan. 22 137 1 0 0 0 1 2 907 1,040. . . . . . 
Jan. 23 138 7 0 0 0 1 8 914 1,048. . . . . . 
Jan. 27 139 5 0 0 0 0 5 919 1,053. . . . . . 
Jan. 28 140 2 0 1 0 0 3 921 1,056. . . . . . 
Jan. 29 141 7 0 0 0 1 8 928 1,064. . . . . . 
Jan. 30 142 1 0 0 0 0 1 929 1,065. . . . . . 
Feb. 3 143 10 0 2 0 0 12 939 1,077. . . . . . 
Feb. 4 144 4 0 1 0 0 5 943 1,082. . . . . . 
Feb. 5 145 3 0 0 0 0 3 946 1,085. . . . . . 
Feb. 6 146 17 0 0 0 0 17 963 1,102. . . . . . 
Feb. 10 147 10 0 0 0 1 11 973 1,113. . . . . . 
Feb. 11 148 13 0 0 0 0 13 986 1,126. . . . . . 
Feb. 12 149 10 0 0 0 0 10 996 1,136. . . . . . 
Feb. 13 150 19 0 0 0 0 19 1,015 1,155. . . . . . 
Feb. 14 151 19 0 1 0 0 20 1,034 1,175. . . . . . 
Feb. 18 152 36 0 0 0 0 36 1,070 1,211. . . . . . 
Feb. 19 153 59 0 1 0 1 61 1,129 1,272. . . . . . 
Feb. 20 154 126 1 3 0 0 130 1,255 1,402. . . . . . 
Feb. 21 ** 202 0 5 0 0 207 1,457 1,609. . . . . . 
Feb. 24 155 1 0 0 0 0 1 1,458 1,610. . . . . . 
Feb. 25 156 2 0 0 0 0 2 1,460 1,612. . . . . . 
Feb. 26 157 0 0 2 0 3 5 1,460 1,617. . . . . . 
Feb. 27 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,460 1,617. . . . . . 
Mar. 3 159 1 0 1 0 0 2 1,461 1,619. . . . . . 
Mar. 4 160 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,461 1,620. . . . . . 
Mar. 5 161 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,461 1,621. . . . . . 
Mar. 6 162 0 0 2 0 0 2 1,461 1,623. . . . . . 
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Mar. 10 163 1 0 4 1 2 8 1,462 1,631. . . . . . 
Mar. 11 164 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,462 1,631. . . . . . 
Mar. 12 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,462 1,631. . . . . . 
Mar. 13 166 2 0 0 0 0 2 1,464 1,633. . . . . . 
Mar. 17 167 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,464 1,635. . . . . . 
Mar. 18 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,464 1,635. . . . . . 
Mar. 19 169 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,464 1,636. . . . . . 
Mar. 20 170 1 0 0 0 0 1 1,465 1,637. . . . . . 
Mar. 24 171 0 0 1 2 0 3 1,465 1,640. . . . . . 
Mar. 25 172 2 0 1 0 0 3 1,467 1,643. . . . . . 
Mar. 26 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,643. . . . . . 
Mar. 27 174 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,467 1,645. . . . . . 
Mar. 28 175 0 1 0 0 1 2 1,467 1,647. . . . . . 
Apr. 1 176 0 0 3 0 0 3 1,467 1,650. . . . . . 
Apr. 2 177 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,651. . . . . . 
Apr. 3 178 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,651. . . . . . 
Apr. 7 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,651. . . . . . 
Apr. 8 180 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,652. . . . . . 
Apr. 9 181 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,467 1,654. . . . . . 
Apr. 10 182 0 0 2 1 1 4 1,467 1,658. . . . . . 
Apr. 21 183 0 0 4 1 0 5 1,467 1,663. . . . . . 
Apr. 22 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,663. . . . . . 
Apr. 23 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,663. . . . . . 
Apr. 24 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,663. . . . . . 
Apr. 28 187 0 0 2 0 0 2 1,467 1,665. . . . . . 
Apr. 29 188 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,665. . . . . . 
Apr. 30 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,665. . . . . . 
May 1 190 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,665. . . . . . 
May 5 191 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,666. . . . . . 
May 6 192 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,467 1,667. . . . . . 
May 7 193 0 0 0 1 1 2 1,467 1,669. . . . . . 
May 8 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,669. . . . . . 
May 12 195 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,670. . . . . . 
May 13 196 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,467 1,671. . . . . . 
May 14 197 0 0 1 0 3 4 1,467 1,675. . . . . . 
May 15 198 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,467 1,676. . . . . . 
May 19 199 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,467 1,678. . . . . . 
May 20 200 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,679. . . . . . 
May 21 201 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,467 1,681. . . . . . 
May 22 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,681. . . . . . 
May 23 203 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,682. . . . . . 
May 27 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,682. . . . . . 
May 28 205 0 0 0 2 0 2 1,467 1,684. . . . . . 
May 29 206 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,685. . . . . . 
Jun. 2 207 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,685. . . . . . 
Jun. 3 208 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,467 1,687. . . . . . 
Jun. 4 209 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,688. . . . . . 
Jun. 5 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,688. . . . . . 
Jun. 9 211 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,689. . . . . . 
Jun. 10 212 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,467 1,690. . . . . . 
Jun. 11 213 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,691. . . . . . 
Jun. 12 214 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,691. . . . . . 
Jun. 15 215 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,467 1,692. . . . . . 
Jun. 16 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,692. . . . . . 
Jun. 17 217 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,467 1,693. . . . . . 
Jun. 18 218 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,693. . . . . . 
Jun. 19 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,693. . . . . . 
Jun. 23 220 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,694. . . . . . 
Jun. 24 221 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,695. . . . . . 
Jun. 25 222 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,695. . . . . . 
Jun. 26 223 0 0 1 0 2 3 1,467 1,698. . . . . . 
Jun. 30 224 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,467 1,700. . . . . . 
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Consti- Concur- Total Total
Legis- tutional rent Joint Senate Senate All
lative Senate Amend- Resolu- Resolu- Resolu- Daily Bills Senate

Date Day Bills ments tions tions tions Total to Date Measures

TABLE OF DAILY INTRODUCTIONS—Continued

Jul. 1 225 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,700. . . . . . 
Jul. 2 226 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,701. . . . . . 
Jul. 3 227 0 0 1 1 1 3 1,467 1,704. . . . . . 
Aug. 4 228 0 0 4 0 0 4 1,467 1,708. . . . . . 
Aug. 5 229 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,467 1,709. . . . . . 
Aug. 6 230 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,467 1,710. . . . . . 
Aug. 7 231 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,467 1,711. . . . . . 
Aug. 11 232 0 0 0 0 2 2 1,467 1,713. . . . . . 
Aug. 12 233 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,713. . . . . . 
Aug. 13 234 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,713. . . . . . 
Aug. 14 235 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,467 1,714. . . . . . 
Aug. 18 236 0 0 1 0 1 2 1,467 1,716. . . . . . 
Aug. 19 237 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,467 1,717. . . . . . 
Aug. 20 238 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,717. . . . . . 
Aug. 21 239 0 0 0 1 1 2 1,467 1,719. . . . . . 
Aug. 22 240 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,719. . . . . . 
Aug. 25 241 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,719. . . . . . 
Aug. 26 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,719. . . . . . 
Aug. 27 243 0 0 0 1 0 1 1,467 1,720. . . . . . 
Aug. 28 244 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,467 1,721. . . . . . 
Aug. 29 245 0 0 0 0 1 1 1,467 1,722. . . . . . 
Aug. 30 246 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,467 1,722. . . . . . 

Totals 1,467 17 141 34 63. . . . . . . 

* Measures introduced during the organizational recess.
# Measures introduced this day pursuant to Joint Rule 54.
** Measures introduced this day pursuant to Senate Rule 23.5.
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SENATE FINAL HISTORY

SENATE BILLS
(Page numbers refer to Senate and Assembly Journals for the 

2013–14 Regular Session)

S.B. No. 1—Steinberg (Coauthor: Senator DeSaulnier).
An act to add Part 1.86 (commencing with Section 34191.10) to Division 24 of the Health

and Safety Code, and to amend Section 21094.5 of the Public Resources Code, relating
to economic development, and making an appropriation therefor.

2012

Dec. 3—Introduced.  Read first time.  To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print.
Dec. 4—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  3.

2013

Jan. 10—Referred to Coms. on  GOV. & F. and  T. & H.
Feb. 28—Set for hearing March  13.
Mar. 13—From committee: Do pass and re–refer to Com. on  T. & H. (Ayes  4. Noes

2. Page 290.) (March  13). Re–referred to Com. on  T. & H.
Apr. 2—Set for hearing April  23.
Apr. 15—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and

amended. Re–referred to Com. on  T. & H.
May 1—From committee: Do pass as amended and re–refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes

8. Noes  3. Page 667.) (April  23).
May 2—Read second time and amended. Re–referred to Com. on  APPR.
May 10—Set for hearing May  20.
May 20—Placed on  APPR. suspense file.
May 21—Set for hearing May  23.
May 23—From committee: Do pass. (Ayes  5. Noes  2. Page 1004.) (May  23).
May 24—Read second time. Ordered to third reading.
May 28—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 27. Noes 11. Page 1093.) Ordered to the

Assembly.
May 29—In Assembly.  Read first time.  Held at Desk.
Jun. 14—Referred to Coms. on  H. & C.D. and  L. GOV.
Jul. 3—From committee: Do pass and re–refer to Com. on  L. GOV. (Ayes  5. Noes

2.) (July  3). Re–referred to Com. on  L. GOV.
Aug. 5—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and

amended. Re–referred to Com. on  L. GOV.
Aug. 15—From committee: Do pass and re–refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes  6. Noes

3.) (August  14). Re–referred to Com. on  APPR.
Aug. 21—Set, first hearing. Referred to  APPR. suspense file.
Aug. 30—From committee: Do pass as amended. (Ayes 12. Noes  5.) (August  30).
Sep. 3—Read second time and amended. Ordered to second reading.
Sep. 4—Read second time. Ordered to third reading.
Sep. 9—Read third time. Passed. (Ayes 48. Noes 28. Page 3009.) Ordered to the

Senate.
Sep. 9—In Senate. Concurrence in Assembly amendments pending.
Sep. 12—Ordered to inactive file on request of Senator Steinberg.

2014

Nov. 30—Died on the inactive file.
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S.B. No. 2—Lieu and Yee.
An act to amend Sections 84107, 84305.5, 84510, 85704, 91000, 91005, and 91005.5 of,

and to add Section 84503.5 to, the Government Code, relating to the Political Reform
Act of 1974.

2012

Dec. 3—Introduced.  Read first time.  To Com. on RLS. for assignment.  To print.
Dec. 4—From printer. May be acted upon on or after January  3.

2013

Jan. 10—Referred to Com. on  RLS.
Feb. 25—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and

amended. Re–referred to Com. on  RLS.
Mar. 11—Re–referred to Coms. on  E. & C.A. and  E., U., & C.
Apr. 9—Set for hearing April  30.
Apr. 17—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and

amended. Re–referred to Com. on  E. & C.A.
Apr. 23—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and

amended. Re–referred to Com. on  E. & C.A.
May 1—From committee: Do pass and re–refer to Com. on  APPR. (Ayes  4. Noes

1. Page 748.) (April  30). Re–referred to Com. on  APPR.
May 3—Set for hearing May  13.
May 6—From committee with author’s amendments. Read second time and

amended. Re–referred to Com. on  APPR.
